F PTO 1505	01-27 0000		U.S. Department of Commerce	
(Pay 4 (2)	01-27-2003	SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office	
(NCV. 0-75)				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	/ (-E)	original documents of	or copy thereof	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Latents	<u>10</u> 2348339	original documents o	or copy uncrease.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ess of receiving party(ic	es):	
Leo C. Wise, Jr. Ernie Cantelmo	Name: Quality Internal Address	ty RF Services	. P. P. T. E.	
Fred Rogers Tianhui Lan	internal Address	•	s: 99	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒No	Street Address:	Quality RF Services	00 0 0/34	
3. Nature of conveyance:		850 Parkway Street Jupiter, FL 33477	0+1	
□ Assignment     □ Security Agreement     □ Other     □ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
Execution Date: January 13, 2003				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•			
If this document is being filed with a new application	ion, the execution date of the app	lication is: January 15	5, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Addition	nal numbers attached?   Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of involved:	applications and paten	ts 1	
Name: Mark D. Passler, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C	FR 34)\$40.0	00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed here	ein		
	X Authorized to	$\underline{X}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: AKERMAN SENTERFITT & EIDSON, P.A	A. 8. Deposit account	number		
222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 400	_50-0951			
P.O. Box 3188 West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3188	_30-0931			
/24/2003 TDIAZ1 000000% 500951 10346694	(Attach dup	plicate copy of this page if pa	aying by deposit account)	
FC:8021 40.00 CH DO	O NOT USE THIS SPACE			
A Statement and signature		<del></del>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document.	information is true and correct of	and any attached copy	is a true copy of the original	
		1/14/03		
Larry G. Brown, Esq., Reg. No. 45,834	Date	1 100		
Docket No. 7353-2	Total number of pages including of	cover sheet:		
Mail documents to b	e recorded with required cover sl			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

JAN-07-03 15:30

FROM-AKERMAN SENTERF IT

5010580313

T-740 P.39/39 F-408

Docket No: 7353-2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Leo C. Wise, Jr. of Jup. 17, FL, Ernie Cantelmo of Tequesta, FL. Fred Rogers of Tequesta, FL and Tianhui Lan of Palm City, FL have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Power Convener System, and

WHEREAS, Quality RF Services (hereinafter reterred to as said Company), having a place of business at 850 Parkway Street, Jupiter, Florida is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agrements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand and seal on the date indicated with our signatures

Date: 1-13-03

Date: 1-10-03

Ernie Cantelmo

Date: 1-10-03

Fred Rogers

Date: 1/70/03

Tianhui Lan

(מדבבדמטון)

RECORDED: 01/16/2003

REEL: 013685 FRAME: 0997